Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Quikrete Companies, Inc.		06/10/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quikrete International, Inc.
Street Address:	3490 Piedmont Road, N.E.
Internal Address:	Suite 1300
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30305
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46

900008989

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78333137	
Serial Number:	78329938	
Serial Number:	78265022	DO-IT-YOURSELF DOESN'T MEAN GO-IT-ALONE
Serial Number:	78264969	QUIKRETE
Serial Number:	78189017	QUIK-TUBE
Serial Number:	78264988	QUIKRETE
Serial Number:	76436474	SPRAYWELD
Registration Number:	1187655	AERO-SEAL
Registration Number:	1374795	BBOND
Registration Number:	1384305	BB-GUN-ITE
Registration Number:	0767386	QUIKRETE
Registration Number:	1363380	REDI-CRETE
Registration Number:	2374377	QUIKRETE
Registration Number:	2077531	ALL-STAR
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK "

REEL: 002872 FRAME: 0347

78333137

-C-- \$1165.

Registration Number:	1740593	QUIKRETE TUBESAND
Registration Number:	1559029	FIX-CRETE
Registration Number:	1430263	GOODCRETE
Registration Number:	1412362	EAGLE STUCCO
Registration Number:	1412361	EAGLESEAL
Registration Number:	1202717	BLOCBOND
Registration Number:	2659796	REDI-2-MIX
Registration Number:	1411003	EAGLECOAT
Registration Number:	1410991	EAGLEGRIP
Registration Number:	1411918	EAGLEGUARD
Registration Number:	1413389	EAGLE STRUCTURAL PATCH
Registration Number:	1413388	EAGLEPATCH
Registration Number:	1412360	EAGLEPLUG
Registration Number:	1412839	EAGLEFLEX
Registration Number:	1409066	EAGLESET
Registration Number:	1411329	EAGLESPREAD
Registration Number:	1384308	QUIKRETE RAPID ROAD REPAIR
Registration Number:	1124922	QUIKWALL
Registration Number:	1076956	SUTHER-CRETE
Registration Number:	1068535	RITE-MIX
Registration Number:	1046571	KIDDIES FUN PLAY SAND
Registration Number:	1042903	QUIKRETE
Registration Number:	1060768	TRU-BOND
Registration Number:	0850050	THERMO-LUBE
Registration Number:	0834968	TRAFFIC TOP
Registration Number:	0645005	HOME-CRETE
Registration Number:	0648783	HANDI-CRETE
Registration Number:	0608582	GEMASTIC
Registration Number:	0391990	QUIKRETE
Registration Number:	2529729	RALCO PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2676536	PREMIUM 5000
Serial Number:	78265036	DO-IT-YOURSELF DOESN'T MEAN GO-IT-ALONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)227-2100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-227-2000

Email: ipdocket@porterwright.com

Correspondent Name: Richard M. Mescher Address Line 1: 41 S. High Street

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0515200-012285

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard M. Mescher

Total Attachments: 3 source=Tiff_Pag#page1.tif source=Tiff_Pag#page2.tif source=Tiff_Pag#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL MARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS The Quikrete Companies, Inc. (the "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having a postal address of One Securities Centre, 3490 Piedmont Rd., N.E., Suite 1300, Atlanta, GA 30305, owns and uses the marks listed in Appendix A (attached) (collectively the "Marks"), the first 38 of which are registered in the United States Patent And Trademark Office as identified in Appendix A (collectively the "Registrations") and the last 8 of which are the subject of applications for registration in the United States Patent And Trademark Office as identified in Appendix A (collectively the "Applications")

WHEREAS, Quikrete International, Inc. a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at One Securities Centre, 3490 Piedmont Rd., NE, Suite 1300, Atlanta, GA 30305 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the marks, and the above-referenced registrations therefore; and desires to acquire the business of Assignor in connection with which Assignor has a bona fide intent to use the marks and the pending applications identified in Appendix A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, Registrations and Applications, including all claims for damages for past infringement, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, Registrations, and Applications.

	THE QUIKRETE COMPANIES, INC.		
	/ By:	2	
	Printed N	ame: John O. W	inchester
	Title: <u>E</u> :	xecutive Vice President	
	Date:	June 10, 2004	
STATE OF GEORGIA)) SS:		
COUNTY OF FULTON)		

On this 10 day of June, 2004, before me appeared John O. Winchester, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of Assignor with authority to do so.

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC COBB COUNTY GEORGIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 30 2004

COLUMBUS/1152671 v.01

Appendix A

FEDERAL REGISTRATIONS

	FEDERAL REGISTRATIONS
Mark	Registration Number
1,187,655	AERO-SEAL
1,374,795	BBOND
1,384,305	BB-GUN-ITE
0767,386	QUIKRETE
1,363,380	REDI-CRETE
2,374,377	QUIKRETE
2,077,531	ALL-STAR
1,740,593	QUIKRETE TUBESAND
1,559,029	FIX-CRETE
1,430,263	GOODCRETE
1,412,362	EAGLE STUCCO
1,412,361	EAGLESEAL
1,202,717	BLOCBOND
2,659,796	REDI-2-MIX
1,411,003	EAGLECOAT
1,410,991	EAGLEGRIP
1,411,918	EAGLEGUARD
1,413,389	EAGLE SRUCTURAL PATCH
1,413,388	EAGLEPATCH
1,412,360	EAGLEPLUG
1,412,839	EAGLEFLEX
1,409,066	EAGLESET
1,411,329	EAGLESPREAD
1,384,308	OUIKRETE RAPID ROAD REPAIR
1,124,922	OUIKWALL
1,076,956	SUTHER-CRETE
1,068,535	RITE-MIX
1,046,571	KIDDIES FUN PLAY SAND
1,042,903	QUIKRETE
1,060,768	TRU-BOND
0850,050	THERMO-LUBE
0834,968	TRAFFIC TOP
0645,005	HOME-CRETE
0648,783	HANDI-CRETE
0608,582	GEMASTIC
0391,990	QUIKRETE
2,529,729	RALCO PRODUCTS
2,676,536	PREMIUM 5000
- ·	

COLUMBUE/1152671 v.01

USE-BASED FEDERAL APPLICATIONS

Mark	Application Number	Filing Date
Design (Yellow)	78/333,137	November 25, 2003
Design (Red)	78/329,938	November 19, 2003
DO-IT-YOURSELF DOESN'T MEAN GO IT ALONE	78/265,022	June 20,2003
QUIKRETE and Design	78/264,969	June 20, 2003
QUIK-TUBE	78/189,017	November 26, 2002

INTENT TO USE FEDERAL APPLICATIONS

Mark	Application Number	Filing Date
DO-IT-YOURSELF DOESN'T MEAN GO-IT-ALONE	78/265,036	June 20, 2003
QUIKRETE and Design	78/264,988	June 20, 2003
SPRAYWELD	76/436,474	July 29, 2003

COLUMBUS/1152671 v.01

RECORDED: 06/10/2004